General Description
The MAX7327, a 2-wire serial-interfaced peripheral,
features 12 push-pull outputs and four configurable
open-drain I/O ports with selectable internal pullups
and transition detection. Ports are overvoltage protect-
ed to +6V, independent of supply voltage.
The four I/O ports configured as inputs are continuously
monitored for state changes (transition detection). State

EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
PKG
CODE
MAX7327AEG+ -40°C to +125°C 24 QSOP E24-1
MAX7327ATG+ -40°C to +125°C
24 TQFN - E P **
( 4m m  x 4m m )
T2444-3
MAX7327AATG+ -40°C to +125°C
24 TQFN - E P **
( 3.5m m  x 3.5m m )
T243A3-1
*Purchase of I2C components from Maxim Integrated Products,
Inc., or one of its sublicensed Associated Companies, conveys
a license under the Philips I2C Patent Rights to use these com-
ponents in an I2C system, provided that the system conforms
to the I2C Standard Specification as defined by Philips.
Typical Application Circuit and Functional Diagram appear
at end of data sheet.
Selector Guide
PART INPUTS
INTERRUPT
MASK
OPEN-
DRAIN
OUTPUTS
PUSH-PULL
OUTPUTS
MAX7324 8 Yes — 8
MAX7325 Up to 8 — Up to 8 8
MAX7326 4 Yes — 12
MAX7327 Up to 4 — Up to 4 12
Cell Phones
SAN/NAS
Servers
Notebooks